*For more info about compatibility with other models
please see the sticker on the skid plate

Insert nut M 10x65/15

Insert nut M 10x65/15
Bolt M 10x20
Washer 10

Left bracket

No.: 2719.1/6 Engine block & gearbox; gulshhiﬂn%h;gEmm
. - oit et )
2720.1/6 Transfer case; 2722.1/6 Fuel filter icher 1 i i
Body: 2door / 4door Engine block & gearbox plate Vvasher 10
Year: 2007- Qriginal fittings
Engine: 3.6 | Bushing h=22mm
- - ) Bolt M 10x50
Transmission: SRRERERA
: y I' Right bracket
i < ' ' Beam 1
IR = o L e NP S e ot S ST =T LR MU TS SR - | : | ] . : /
T - S TR Ty / ,
3. BOIEMAOX30.. .. BDC > . ’
4. BOIE M VDALY o conmnmmsmusmunneanamermannesEsmsnsmasmsy | Dk ' T / 2 Original fittings
5. BOIEMAOXS0.. ..o 2DC S o
6. Washer 10... 1 7 rradelier o
7. Insert nut M10x65/15. . A DC J o
8. Insert nut M10x100/50... RSO RRPRPRPP: I o Yo — Transfer case plate Insert nut M10x100/50
9. Bushing h=22mm ... NI LRt TS RR- SRR AL TR NI R | © | 5 T Bolt M 10x40
10. Left bracket. .. P T | - ~ Qriginal fittings Washer 10
11. Right bracket . 1 DG Bracket Bolt M 10x30
g grackeg 1pC Washer 10
13, BEEM | souunsisamnusmsmmmmsssnansmsssnvaiasssasnss. 1 PC _
; : Bolt M 10x25 Fuel fil |
I O T MNP USRS C NSNS TT IS TIPS e pC asher 10 uel fiiter plate
1. Remove original plastic cover from transfer case and remove original cross-beam.
2. Mount left and right brackets to the beam of underframe with insert nuts M10x65/15 and bolts M10x20.
3. Mount beam 1 to original threaded apertures of underframe with original fittings.
4. Mount beam 2 to original threaded apertures of underframe with original fittings.
5. Mount insert nut M10x100/50 above the aperture in the underframe.
6. Screw original bolts out of fuel filter, then mount fuel filter plate to original threaded apertures with the bracket and original fittings.
/. Fix engine block & gearbox plate to left and right brackets with bolts M10x50 through bushings h=20mm. Then fix the plate to beam 1 with bolts M10x30.

After that fix it to mounted insert nut with bolts M10x30.
8. Place front end of transfer case plate under engine block & gearbox plate. Fix its rear end to beam 2 with bolts M10x30.
9. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Use of pneumatic tools is prohibited.

S RIVAL

WWW.RIVAL4X4.COM



